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Radiography - AS

COURSE NUMBER
CSS100

ENG101

ENG102

ENG112

CSC100

BIO111

BIO211

PSY101

1 Diversity Elective
1 Humanities Elective

COURSE NAME

College Student Success
College Composition I
College Composition II
Speech

Intro to Comp and Computing
Anatomy and Physiology I
Anatomy and Physiology II
Introduction to Psychology
TBD

TBD

Complete the following Math Courses:

MAT116

Major Requirements

RAD101
RAD104
RAD102
RAD105
RAD103
RAD106
RAD204
RAD207
RAD205
RAD208

Pre-Calculus for Business

Radiography I

Radiographic Imaging I/Lab
Radiography II

Radiographic Imaging II/Lab
Radiography III

Radiographic Imaging III/Lab
Radiography IV
Radiographic Imaging IV/Lab
Radiography V

Radiography VI

Complete Clinical Practicum (6 semesters)

CLP-1
CLP-2
CLP-3
CLP-4
CLP-5
CLP-6

Note:

* NJCU recommended

Clinical Practicum I
Clinical Practicum II
Clinical Practicum III
Clinical Practicum IV
Clinical Practicum V
Clinical Practicum IV

Total Credits 60
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Associates of Science

Radiography

to
(]
Bachelor of Science
Management
NJCU
Management - BS
COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME CREDITS
INTD101 Orientation to College 1
ENGL101 English Composition I 3
ENGL102 English Composition II 3
ENGL147 Effective Speaking 3
CS107 Computers & Information Systems 3
BIOL236 Anatomy and Physiology I 4
BIOL237 Anatomy and Physiology IT 4
PSYC110 Introduction to Psychology 3
TBD 3
TBD 3
MATHI164 * Pre-Calculus for Business Students 4 *
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 4
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 3
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 4
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 3
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 3
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 1
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 4
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 3
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 4
TRNS100 General Transfer Elective Credits 1

General Education Waived

Approved 2025



Remaining NJCU Courses

COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME

Common Core Requirements:

ACCT251 Financial Accounting

ACCT252 Management Accounting (Pre-Requsitite ACCT251)
ECON 203 Business Statistics

FINC 371 Managerial Finance (Pre-Requisite ECON 208, ACCT 252, MATH 164)
MGMT 211 Principles of Management

MGMT 225 Business Enterprise Applications

MGMT?235 Business Law I: Legal Environment of Business
MGMT 241 Global Business

MGMT 251 Operations and Project Management Fundamentals
MGMT 411 Business Policy (Pre-Requisite FINC 371)

MKTG 231 Principles of Marketing

Major Requirements

MGMT230 Business Communication Essentials

MGMT 311 Organization, Theory & Practice (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)

MGMT 312 Human Resource Management (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)

MGMT 321 Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility

MGMT 386 Principles of Business Negotiation

MGMT 410 Seminar: Applied Leadership

MGMT 413 Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225)
MGMT 414 Management Analytics

Required General Education Courses:

MATH 164 Pre-Calculus for Business Students
ECON 207 Principles of Economics: Macro
ECON 208 Principles of Economics: Micro
Notes:

* This course may be a part of the transfer if taken at HCCC

Minimum Total Credits To Graduate

CREDITS
33
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