

Associates of Science Radiography to Bachelor of Science Management

HCCC Radiography - AS

NJCU Management - BS

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDIT	ΓS	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
CSS100	College Student Success	1	=	INTD101	Orientation to College	1
ENG101	College Composition I	3	=	ENGL101	English Composition I	3
ENG102	College Composition II	3	=	ENGL102	English Composition II	3
ENG112	Speech	3	=	ENGL147	Effective Speaking	3
CSC100	Intro to Comp and Computing	3	=	CS107	Computers & Information Systems	3
BIO111	Anatomy and Physiology I	4	=	BIOL236	Anatomy and Physiology I	4
BIO211	Anatomy and Physiology II	4	=	BIOL237	Anatomy and Physiology II	4
PSY101	Introduction to Psychology	3	=	PSYC110	Introduction to Psychology	3
1 Diversity Elective	TBD	3	=	TBD		3
1 Humanities Elective	TBD	3	=	TBD		3
Complete the following	Math Courses:					
MAT116	Pre-Calculus for Business	4	=	MATH164 *	Pre-Calculus for Business Students	4 *
Major Requirements						
RAD101	Radiography I	4	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	4
RAD104	Radiographic Imaging I/Lab	3	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	3
RAD102	Radiography II	4	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	4
RAD105	Radiographic Imaging II/Lab	3	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	3
RAD103	Radiography III	3	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	3
RAD106	Radiographic Imaging III/Lab	1	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	1
RAD204	Radiography IV	4	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	4
RAD207	Radiographic Imaging IV/Lab	3	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	3
RAD205	Radiography V	4	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	4
RAD208	Radiography VI	1	=	TRNS100	General Transfer Elective Credits	1

Complete Clinical Practicum (6 semesters)

CLP-1	Clinical Practicum I
CLP-2	Clinical Practicum II
CLP-3	Clinical Practicum III
CLP-4	Clinical Practicum IV
CLP-5	Clinical Practicum V
CLP-6	Clinical Practicum IV

Note:

* NJCU recommended

Remaining NJCU Courses

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS					
Common Core Requir	Common Core Requirements:						
ACCT251	T251 Financial Accounting						
ACCT252	Management Accounting (Pre-Requsitite ACCT251)	3					
ECON 203	Business Statistics	3					
FINC 371	Managerial Finance (Pre-Requisite ECON 208, ACCT 252, MATH 164)	3					
MGMT 211	Principles of Management	3					
MGMT 225	Business Enterprise Applications	3					
MGMT235	Business Law I: Legal Environment of Business	3					
MGMT 241	Global Business	3					
MGMT 251	Operations and Project Management Fundamentals	3					
MGMT 411	Business Policy (Pre-Requisite FINC 371)	3					
MKTG 231	Principles of Marketing	3					
Major Requirements		24					
MGMT230	Business Communication Essentials	3					
MGMT 311	Organization, Theory & Practice (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)	3					
		_					
MGMT 312	Human Resource Management (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211)	3					
MGMT 312 MGMT 321	Human Resource Management (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211) Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility	3					
	1						
MGMT 321	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility	3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation	3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership	3 3 3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410 MGMT 413	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225)	3 3 3 3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410 MGMT 413	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225) Management Analytics	3 3 3 3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410 MGMT 413 MGMT 414	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225) Management Analytics	3 3 3 3 3					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410 MGMT 413 MGMT 414	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225) Management Analytics	3 3 3 3 3 6-10					
MGMT 321 MGMT 386 MGMT 410 MGMT 413 MGMT 414 Required General Edu MATH 164	Ethics and Corporate Social Responsibility Principles of Business Negotiation Seminar: Applied Leadership Business Information Systems (Pre-Requisite MGMT 211, MGMT 225) Management Analytics Ication Courses: Pre-Calculus for Business Students	3 3 3 3 3 6-10 0-4 *					

Notes

st This course may be a part of the transfer if taken at HCCC